



258514

TICKET NUMBER 39355
 LOCATION Oakley KS
 FOREMAN Miller Mann

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
 CEMENT

KS

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
5-3-13	2717	Verna Marie #3	36	10S	22W	Thomas
CUSTOMER Eternity Exploration			04/14/15 N.S.			
MAILING ADDRESS			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
CITY			405	Sony		
STATE			397	Cory D		
ZIP CODE			406	Jeremy S		
			58107	Darius/ Paul J Ride along		

JOB TYPE 2 Stage HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 HOLE DEPTH 9660' CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 4 1/2" 116#
 CASING DEPTH 4166' 43" DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER Ductal @ 2516'
 SLURRY WEIGHT 14.8/117 SLURRY VOL 1492/140 WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 44.20'
 DISPLACEMENT 72/139 DISPLACEMENT PSI 200/200 MIX PSI 500/1600 RATE _____

REMARKS: Safety Meeting and rig up on NW drilling #2 float equipment
Centralizer on Joints # 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 18, 49. Baskets on 10, 19, 50
Ductal top of #50 @ 2516'. 40 scratcher recirculating on joints 5-14 4scr. Run
Casing to bottom Circulate hrs pump. 5bbls water SWOGal mud flush 206 bbl HCL
later mix 225 s/s CW down casing shutdown clear pump line release plug displace 30 bbls
high 42 7/4 bbls mud 800 psi/lbl plug landed hold @ 1500 psi. Drop Ductal to cement @ 1400 bbls
circulate casing 3hrs. Permanent 5bbls water mixed 500 s/s cover pipe
80 gal #1 plug seal down casing shutdown clear pump line release plug displaced 39 bbls
water @ 900 psi; plug landed @ 1400 psi and held 14 in 30 s/s in R.H
Cement did circulate 30 bbls b/pit Thanks Mike & Craig

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401C	1	PUMP CHARGE	3175. ⁰⁰	3175. ⁰⁰
5406	5	MILEAGE	525	2625
5407	33.36 tons	Ten miscase delivery	430. ⁰⁰	430. ⁰⁰
1120	225 s/s	CW cement	23.20	5330. ⁰⁰
110A	1125 #	hol seal	.56	630. ⁰⁰
1131	530 s/s	60/40 per cement	15.86	8465. ⁸⁰
1118B	3646 #	Bentonite gel	27	98442
1107	130 #	Flo seal	2.97	386.10
1142A	2	HLL	41.10	82.20
1144G	1000 gal	Mud flush	1. ⁰⁰	1000. ⁰⁰
4103	3	4 1/2" cement basket	275. ⁰⁰	825. ⁰⁰
4129	12	4 1/2" Centralizer	48.50	582. ⁰⁰
4141	1	4 1/2" float shoe AFH	359.25	359.25
4283	1	4 1/2" Ductal "I"	4040.00	4040.00
4314	40	4 1/2" reciprocating scratchers	82. ⁰⁰	3280. ⁰⁰
4453	1	4 1/2" latchdown Assy	290. ⁰⁰	290. ⁰⁰
			Subtotal	29836.96
			105510 Discount	2983.70
			Subtotal	26853.26
			SALES TAX	1731.72
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	28584.98

AUTHORIZATION [Signature] TITLE [Signature] DATE _____

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.

707

REMIT TO
RR 1 BOX 90 D
HOXIE KS 67740

SCHIPPERS OIL FIELD SERVICE L.L.C.

DATE <u>4/1</u>	SEC. <u>36</u>	RANGE/TWP. <u>10-32</u>	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASE <u>Vernon Magic</u>			WELL # <u>3</u>		COUNTY <u>H</u>	STATE <u>K</u>

CONTRACTOR <u>WW</u>	OWNER <u>Eternity</u>				
TYPE OF JOB					
HOLE SIZE <u>12 1/2</u>	T.D. <u>219</u>	CEMENT <u>160</u>			
CASING SIZE <u>8 7/8</u>	DEPTH	AMOUNT ORDERED			
TUBING SIZE	DEPTH				
DRILL PIPE <u>4 1/2</u>	DEPTH				
TOOL	DEPTH				
PRES. MAX	MINIMUM	COMMON	<u>165</u>	@ <u>152</u>	
DISPLACEMENT <u>17.9 64</u>	SHOE JOINT	POZMIX		@	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.		GEL	<u>3</u>	@ <u>21</u>	
PERFS		CHLORIDE	<u>5</u>	@ <u>50</u>	
		ASC		@	
EQUIPMENT				@	
				@	
PUMP TRUCK				@	
# <u>Cody</u>				@	
BULK TRUCK				@	
# <u>3-4</u>				@	
BULK TRUCK				@	
#				@	
		HANDLNG	<u>177</u>	@ <u>2</u>	<u>362</u>
		MILEAGE	<u>47</u>	@ <u>12</u>	<u>792</u>
		TOTAL			

REMARKS	SERVICE <u>Surface</u>		
<u>Plug Down @ 7:15PM</u>	DEPT OF JOB	@	
	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	@	<u>1050</u>
	EXTRA FOOTAGE	@	
<u>Circ Cement</u>	MILEAGE <u>472</u>	@ <u>6</u>	<u>872</u>
<u>to Pit</u>	MANIFOLD	@	
	<u>LMC 472</u>	@ <u>2</u>	<u>188</u>
	TOTAL		

CHARGE TO: <u>Eternity</u>	
STREET	STATE <u>Texas</u>
CITY	ZIP

To: Schippers Oil Field Service LLC
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish staff to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT	
	@
	@
	@
	@
	@
TOTAL	
TAX	
TOTAL CHARGE	
DISCOUNT (IF PAID IN 20 DAYS)	

SIGNATURE M. J. R... PRINTED NAME